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 SENATE ACTION (SESSION) 
Nominations Advise and Consent: 

TO BE A JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT: 
      Craig L. Wellerson, of Point Pleasant. 
      Stephen J. Bernstein, of Branchburg. 
      Stephan C. Hansbury, of Morris Township. 
      Mary C. Jacobson, of Belle Mead. 
 
TO BE A MEMBER OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY OF NEW JERSEY - BOARD OF TRUSTEES: 
      Mary Ann  Christopher, of Avon. 

Nominations Notice of Intention: 

TO BE A JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT: 
      Lisa  Thornton, of Neptune. 

Nominations Received and Referred to SJU: 

TO BE A JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT: 
      Robert P. Becker, Jr., of Mickleton. 
      Rudolph A. Filko, of Wayne. 
      Gwendolyn  Blue, of Cherry Hill. 
      Marquis  Jones, Jr., of Jackson. 
      Deborah Silverman Katz, of Cherry Hill. 
      John  Kelley, of Haddonfield. 
      Anthony M. Pugliese, of Audubon. 
      Rachel N. Davidson, of Livingston. 
 
TO BE A JUDGE OF THE TAX COURT: 
      Patrick  DeAlmeida, of Princeton Township. 
 
TO BE A MEMBER OF THE PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMISSION: 
      Frank M. Donato, of Totowa, to replace Kenneth Pengitore. 
 
TO BE A MEMBER OF THE POLICE TRAINING COMMISSION: 
      Catherine  Frank-White, of Lambertville. 

Nominations Reported from Committee: 

TO BE A JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT: 
      Rachel N. Davidson, of Livingston. 
 
TO BE STATE COMPTROLLER: 
      A. Matthew  Boxer, Esq., of Bridgewater. 
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Bills Introduced: 

S2987    McNamara,H    Prop. tax assessment appeals-concerns   REF SCU 
S2988    McNamara,H    Fed. emp. contrib., cert-excl income tax   REF SBA 
S2989    Ciesla,A    Veterinarians-report animal cruelty   REF SEG 
S2990    Ciesla,A    Parking-concerns   REF STR 
S2991    Ciesla,A    MV regis, unexpired portion-auth. refund   REF STR 
S2992    Ciesla,A    Ignition interlock devices-concerns   REF SLP 
S2993    Ciesla,A    Parking near a stop sign-concerns   REF STR 
S2994    Ciesla,A    TPAF-concerns cert. memb. reenrollment   REF SSG 
S2995    Cardinale,G    Death penal.-concerns   REF SJU 
S2996    Sweeney,S/Singer,R    Thomas P. Canzanella First Resp Prot Act   REF SLA 
S2997    Turner,S    Ed. costs, cert. students-concerns   REF SED 
S2998    Scutari,N    Sch. prop.-proh. sex offenders   REF SLP 
S2999    Scutari,N    Declaration of Independence-grave prog.   REF SWT 
S3016    Scutari,N    Jt. mun recreation comm-create tax exemp   REF SCU 
S3017    Vitale,J    Uncollected taxes-concerns   REF SBA 
SR122    Ciesla,A    Vic Kubu Day-honors, desig. Dec. 2, 2007   REF SSG 

Motions: 

S171/2471 Scs (SCS)    Lesniak,R/Martin,R+1    Death penalty-elim.   To Sa (Lance) 
S171/2471 Scs (SCS)    Lesniak,R/Martin,R+1    Death penalty-elim.   To Table (20-14) (Kenny)  

Bills Passed: 

A253    Cruz-Perez,N/Mayer,D+7    Vets., cert-concerns housing opportunity   (37-0) 
A312/2591 AcsSca (ACS/1R)    Cohen,N/Vandervalk,C+13    Umbilical cord blood-concerns donation   (38-0) 
A909    Gusciora,R/Watson Coleman,B+12    Animals-concerns use in product testing   (34-0) 
A1885 Sca (1R)    McKeon,J/Stack,B+3    Recreational veh.-concerns   (37-0) 
A2070 AcaSca (2R)    Bodine,F/Chivukula,U+3    Travel Independence Prog-NJT study   (38-0) 
A3253    Conners,J/Sires,A+17    NJ STARS & NJ STARS II-concerns   (37-0) 
A3263    Payne,W/Stanley,C+4    Lead paint inspections-expand req.   (32-0) 
A3513    Schaer,G/Gordon,R+15    Religious observance-lic. test dates   (37-0) 
A3517    Schaer,G/Watson Coleman,B+13    Health care fac.-religious accommodation   (37-0) 
A3622 Sca (1R)    Vas,J/Chivukula,U+14    Mil. leave, time of war-prov. emp. prot.   (37-0) 
A3863    Cohen,N/Wisniewski,J+1    Auto. insur-concern prov, premium option   (33-3) 
AJR101    Cryan,J/Stender,L+11    Vol. Blood Donor Awareness Mo.-Sept.   (37-0) 
AJR102    Bramnick,J/Cruz-Perez,N+15    Veterans' Mo.-desig. Nov. of each yr.   (37-0) 
AJR135    Vainieri Huttle,V/Giblin,T+7    Emp. Free Choice Act-urge Cong. enact   (25-9) 
S171/2471 Scs (SCS)    Lesniak,R/Martin,R+1    Death penalty-elim.   (21-16) 
S238    Bucco,A/Girgenti,J    Fire safety juv. response ed. prog.;$85K   (38-0) 
S982    Lance,L/Turner,S+1    Rt. 31 Purple Heart Memor. Hwy.-desig.   (38-0) 
S1078 Sca (1R)    Singer,R    Sch. buses-concerns   (38-0) 
S1758 Sca (1R)    Vitale,J/Weinberg,L+7    Safe Patient Handling Act   (37-0) 
S1806 Sca (1R)    Martin,R/Bucco,A    Crim. offense of assault, cert.-upgrades   (38-0) 
S2274 Sca (1R)    Connors,L    Age-restricted community-concerns   (38-0) 
S2645 Scs (SCS)    Karcher,E    Coastal & Ocean Prot. Council-estab.   (33-4) 
S2681    Girgenti,J/Bucco,A    Firemen's relief assn., loc.-concerns   (38-0) 
S2835    Karcher,E/Vitale,J+1    Resource family parents-concerns   (36-0) 
S2905    Kean,T/Turner,S    Epinephrine-concern admin in nonpub sch.   (38-0) 
S2932 Sca (1R)    Girgenti,J/Sacco,N+1    Firearms-concerns transportation   (37-0) 
S2937 Sca (1R)    Adler,J    Clean Waters Fd.-cancel, reapprop moneys   (37-0) 
S2938 Sca (1R)    Smith,B    Riparian lands-concerns   (35-0) 
S2943    Sweeney,S    Mentally retarded care fac.-assessment   (37-0) 
S2949 Sca (1R)    Weinberg,L/Scutari,N    Voting machines-concerns   (33-3) 
SJR55    Sweeney,S/Cunningham,S    Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Mo.-Nov   (36-0) 
SR81 Sca (1R)    Singer,R/Karcher,E+1    Chronic Pulmonary Disease Awareness Mo.   (Voice) 
SR84 Sca (1R)    Coniglio,J/Sarlo,P+1    Bergen Co. pub. transp. proj.-support   (Voice) 
SR99    Buono,B/Karcher,E    Clean RRs Act of 2007-memor. Cong. enact   (Voice) 
SR116    Kyrillos,J/Karcher,E    Fort Monmouth-reverse close decision   (38-0) 

Bills Substituted: 

A253    Cruz-Perez,N/Mayer,D+7    Vets., cert-concerns housing opportunity   SUB FOR S208 
A312/2591 AcsSca (ACS/1R)    Cohen,N/Vandervalk,C+13    Umbilical cord blood-concerns donation   SUB FOR S2736 (1R) 
A909    Gusciora,R/Watson Coleman,B+12    Animals-concerns use in product testing   SUB FOR S1956 
A1885 Sca (1R)    McKeon,J/Stack,B+3    Recreational veh.-concerns   SUB FOR S1424 (1R) 
A2070 AcaSca (2R)    Bodine,F/Chivukula,U+3    Travel Independence Prog-NJT study   SUB FOR S2746 (1R) 
A3253    Conners,J/Sires,A+17    NJ STARS & NJ STARS II-concerns   SUB FOR S2956 
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Bills Substituted: (cont’d) 
 
A3263    Payne,W/Stanley,C+4    Lead paint inspections-expand req.   SUB FOR S2622 
A3513    Schaer,G/Gordon,R+15    Religious observance-lic. test dates   SUB FOR S2377 
A3517    Schaer,G/Watson Coleman,B+13    Health care fac.-religious accommodation   SUB FOR S2489 
A3622 Sca (1R)    Vas,J/Chivukula,U+14    Mil. leave, time of war-prov. emp. prot.   SUB FOR S2304 (1R) 
AJR101    Cryan,J/Stender,L+11    Vol. Blood Donor Awareness Mo.-Sept.   SUB FOR SJR73 
AJR102    Bramnick,J/Cruz-Perez,N+15    Veterans' Mo.-desig. Nov. of each yr.   SUB FOR SJR69 
AJR135    Vainieri Huttle,V/Giblin,T+7    Emp. Free Choice Act-urge Cong. enact   SUB FOR SJR68 
S208    Allen,D/Bucco,A+2    Vets., cert-concerns housing opportunity   SUB BY A253 
S1424 Sca (1R)    Sacco,N    Recreational veh.-concerns   SUB BY A1885 (1R) 
S1956    Vitale,J/Weinberg,L+2    Animals-concerns use in product testing   SUB BY A909 
S2304 Sca (1R)    Kean,T/Vitale,J+3    Mil. leave, time of war-prov. emp. prot.   SUB BY A3622 (1R) 
S2377    Weinberg,L    Religious observance-lic. test dates   SUB BY A3513 
S2489    Weinberg,L/Sarlo,P+1    Health care fac.-religious accommodation   SUB BY A3517 
S2622    Turner,S/Rice,R+1    Lead paint inspections-expand req.   SUB BY A3263 
S2736 Sca (1R)    Karcher,E/Vitale,J+2    Umbilical cord blood-concerns donation   SUB BY A312/2591 (ACS/1R) 
S2746 Sca (1R)    Asselta,N/Scutari,N    Community Mobility Training Prog.   SUB BY A2070 (2R) 
S2956    Adler,J/Turner,S+3    NJ STARS & NJ STARS II-concerns   SUB BY A3253 
SJR68    Weinberg,L/Karcher,E+1    Emp. Free Choice Act-urge Cong. enact   SUB BY AJR135 
SJR69    Madden,F/Vitale,J+2    Veterans' Mo.-desig. Nov. of each yr.   SUB BY AJR102 
SJR73    Karcher,E/Kean,T    Vol. Blood Donor Awareness Mo.-Sept.   SUB BY AJR101 

Bills Given Second Reading w/Governor's Recommendation: 

S2526 Sca w/GR (2R)    Sarlo,P/Kyrillos,J+2    Digital media content expenses-tax cred.   (21-16) (Sarlo) 

Bills Passed Concurring w/Amendment by Amendment: 

S2504 ScaAcaSa (3R)    Codey,R/Lance,L+20    Leg.-restrict receipt of things of value   To Concur by Sa (37-0) (Codey) 

Bills Returned Second Reading/Amended: 

A2379 ScaSa (2R)    Caraballo,W/Munoz,E+3    Access to Med. Research Act   (32-0) (Vitale) 
A3451 AcaSa (2R)    Schaer,G/Cohen,N+15    Religious practices-unlawful to discrim.   (36-0) (Weinberg) 
S1848 Sa (1R)    Bark,M/Lance,L    Honey bee colonies-concerns preserv.   (33-0) (Bark) 
S2488 ScaSa (2R)    Weinberg,L/Sarlo,P+2    Religious practices-unlawful to discrim.   (37-0) (Weinberg) 
S2536 ScsSa (SCS/1R)    Gill,N    Massage, bodywork therapists-prov. lic.   (31-1) (Gill) 
S2675 ScaSa (2R)    Asselta,N/Kean,T+1    Classroom placement-concerns   (34-0) (Asselta) 
S2878 ScaSa (2R)    Adler,J+1    Bid ad. req., cert.-concerns   (32-0) (Alder) 
S2887 ScsSa (SCS/1R)    Codey,R    Prepaid telephone calling card-reg.   (34-0) (Codey) 

Bills Reported from Committee/Given 2nd Reading: 

A2281 AcaAaScaSca (4R)    Cryan,J/Payne,W+4    Juv. detention fac., co.-concerns   REP/SCA  
A3459 ScaSca (2R)    Chivukula,U/Egan,J+13    Wheelchair transp.-concerns   REP/SCA  
S68    Adler,J    Wrongful death actions-amends   REP  
S176 Scs (SCS)    Doria,J/Scutari,N    Wrongful death act-amends   REP/SCS  
S502 Sca (1R)    Gill,N    Orthotic appliances-health benf coverage   REP  
S507 Sca (1R)    Gill,N+1    Election results-mandatory audits req.   REP  
S554 ScsScs (SCS)    Smith,B/McNamara,H+1    Electronic Waste Mgt. Act   REP/SCS  
S557 ScsSca (SCS/1R)    Smith,B/Martin,R    Recycling Enhancement Act   REP/SCA  
S2577 ScaSca (2R)    Smith,B/Kyrillos,J+6    Wheelchair transp.-concerns   REP/SCA  
S2633 Sca (1R)    Vitale,J/Rice,R    Catastrophic Illness/Children Fd-concern   REP  
S2858 Scs (SCS)    Doria,J/Buono,B+1    Medicaid reimb., cert.-elim. moratorium   REP  
S2888 Sca (1R)    Codey,R/Rice,R    Loc. Tax Auth. Act-concerns   REP/SCA  
S2893 Sca (1R)    Sweeney,S    Shellfisheries-revises statutory law   REP  
S2940 Sca (1R)    Girgenti,J/Sarlo,P    Gang criminality-creates offense   REP  
S2948 Sca (1R)    Sweeney,S    Econ. devel. activities, cert.-reorg.   REP  
S2971 Sca (1R)    Rice,R    Mun.-impose surcharge, special events   REP/SCA  

Bills Referred/SBA: 

S176 Scs (SCS)    Doria,J/Scutari,N    Wrongful death act-amends    

Co-Sponsors Added: 

S1523 Sca (1R)   (Madden,F)    Pupil absences-sch. dist. notify DYFS 



Page 4,    December 10, 2007 
 
 
Co-Sponsors Added: (cont’d) 
 
S1524   (McCullough,J)    Grace's Law-hearing aid coverage 
S1758 Sca (1R)   (Turner,S; Allen,D)    Safe Patient Handling Act 
S2304 Sca (1R)   (Turner,S)    Mil. leave, time of war-prov. emp. prot. 
S2504 ScaAcaSa (3R)   (Allen,D)    Leg.-restrict receipt of things of value 
S2835   (Turner,S)    Resource family parents-concerns 
S2858 Scs (SCS)   (Turner,S)    Medicaid reimb., cert.-elim. moratorium 
S2932 Sca (1R)   (Turner,S)    Firearms-concerns transportation 
S2956   (Cunningham,S; Madden,F; Allen,D)    NJ STARS & NJ STARS II-concerns 
SJR68   (Cunningham,S)    Emp. Free Choice Act-urge Cong. enact 
SJR69   (Cunningham,S)    Veterans' Mo.-desig. Nov. of each yr. 

Co-Prime Sponsors Added: 

SJR55   (Cunningham,S)    Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Mo.-Nov 

Co-Sponsors Added to Bills Substituted: 

A253   (Allen,D; Bucco,A; Madden,F; Inverso,P)    Vets., cert-concerns housing opportunity 
A312/2591 AcsSca (ACS/1R)   (Karcher,E; Vitale,J; Kean,T; Allen,D)    Umbilical cord blood-concerns donation 
A909   (Vitale,J; Weinberg,L; Karcher,E; Turner,S)    Animals-concerns use in product testing 
A1885 Sca (1R)   (Sacco,N)    Recreational veh.-concerns 
A2070 AcaSca (2R)   (Asselta,N; Scutari,N)    Travel Independence Prog-NJT study 
A3253   (Adler,J; Turner,S; Cunningham,S; Madden,F; Allen,D)    NJ STARS & NJ STARS II-concerns 
A3263   (Turner,S; Rice,R; Karcher,E)    Lead paint inspections-expand req. 
A3513   (Weinberg,L)    Religious observance-lic. test dates 
A3517   (Weinberg,L; Sarlo,P; Coniglio,J)    Health care fac.-religious accommodation 
A3622 Sca (1R)   (Kean,T; Vitale,J; Bucco,A; Karcher,E; Turner,S)    Mil. leave, time of war-prov. emp. prot. 
AJR101   (Karcher,E; Kean,T)    Vol. Blood Donor Awareness Mo.-Sept. 
AJR102   (Madden,F; Vitale,J; Sweeney,S; Cunningham,S)    Veterans' Mo.-desig. Nov. of each yr. 
AJR135   (Weinberg,L; Karcher,E; Cunningham,S)    Emp. Free Choice Act-urge Cong. enact 

The Senate adjourned at 6:57 P.M. to meet again on Thursday, December 13, 2007 (QUORUM, Committees 
at the Call of the President). 

 ASSEMBLY ACTION (QUORUM) 
Bills Introduced: 

A4622    Stender,L/Greenstein,L    Thomas P. Canzanella First Resp Prot Act   REF ALA 
A4623    Handlin,A    Teaching paraprofessionals-concerns   REF AED 
A4624    Egan,J    Pub. fds.-ensure proper expenditure   REF ALA 
A4625    Manzo,L    Eminent domain-revise cert. procedures   REF ACE 
A4626    McKeon,J    Rape care crisis ctr. grants;$250K   REF AAP 
A4627    Munoz,E    Govt. Functions and Svcs. Study Comm.   REF ASG 
A4628    Munoz,E    Non-motorized scooters-helmets, under 17   REF ALP 
A4629    Munoz,E    Housing purch. grant prog.-cert mil memb   REF AMV 
A4630    Munoz,E    Vet, housing finance-creates grant prog.   REF AMV 
A4631    Van Drew,J    PFRS memb., cert-serve beyond mand retir   REF ASG 
A4632    Van Drew,J    Casino Control Comm. emp.-concerns   REF ATG 
A4633    Wolfe,D/Holzapfel,J    Devel disabled-concerns parking insignia   REF ATR 
A4634    Pou,N/Scalera,F    Debts owed to courts, co., mun.-concern   REF AAP 
A4635    Beck,J    Sch. dist., cert.;$3.540M   REF AED 
A4636    Dancer,R    Grove of Remembrance-St. memor.   REF AEN 
A4637    Greenstein,L/Vainieri Huttle,V    Co. pol. party comm.-concerns   REF ASG 
A4638    Prieto,V    Co. road supervisors-auth. tenure   REF AHO 
A4639    Cohen,N    Crim. Street Gang Viol. Prev. Act   REF ALP 
A4640    Cohen,N/Stender,L    Healthy NJ Labor-Mgt. demo. prog.-estab.   REF ALA 
A4641    Cohen,N    PERS memb.-cert. emp. in DLPS   REF ASG 
A4642    Chivukula,U    Literacy Vol. of NJ, Inc.;$250K   REF AAP 
A4643    Diegnan,P/Mayer,D+1    Renewable energy sys.-exemp., prop. tax   REF AEN 
A4649    Gordon,R/Manzo,L+2    Mandated Health Benf. Advis. Comm-memb.   REF AFI 
A4650    Greenstein,L    Mun. free library funding-concerns   REF AHO 
AJR144    Prieto,V    Aviation Maintenance Tech. Day-May 24   REF ATR 

 

 



Page 5,    December 10, 2007 
 
 
Bills Reported from Committee/Given 2nd Reading: 

A250    Cruz-Perez,N/Mayer,D+3    Toy Safety Act   REP  
A917 Aca (1R)    Gusciora,R/Johnson,G    Computers for sch. prog.-estab. in DOC   REP/ACA  
A2436/3069/3175 Acs (ACS)    Oliver,S    Police veh., stopped-concerns approach   REP/ACS  
A2538 Aca (1R)    Mayer,D/Cruz-Perez,N+1    Battleship comm., foundation-abolishes   REP/ACA  
A3284    Diegnan,P/Chivukula,U    Primary stroke ctr. req.-concerns   REP  
A3453    Cohen,N    Disease Mgt. Study Comm.-concerns   REP  
A3623 Acs (ACS)    Watson Coleman,B/Payne,W+1    Cert. of rehab.-person w/crim. record   REP/ACS  
A3716/795 Acs (ACS)    Caraballo,W/Bateman,C+4    Death penalty-repeals   REP/ACS  
A3992 Aca (1R)    Cryan,J/Bateman,C    Organized Retail Theft Task Force-estab.   REP/ACA  
A4317 Aca (1R)    Watson Coleman,B/Evans,E    Driv. lic-concerns conditional discharge   REP/ACA  
A4354    Panter,M/Greenstein,L+29    Stalking-concerns   REP  
A4482 Aca (1R)    Johnson,G+1    Animal shelter fding-mun court surcharge   REP/ACA  
A4547 Aca (1R)    Cohen,N    Consumer product recalls-concerns   REP/ACA  
A4554 Aca (1R)    McKeon,J    Electricity net metering-revises law   REP/ACA  
A4582 Aca (1R)    Watson Coleman,B/Bramnick,J    Gang criminality-creates offense   REP/ACA  
A4619    Stender,L    Pub. util. contractors-wages & training   REP  
A4620    Manzo,L/Johnson,G    Firearm theft, loss-report immediately   REP  
A4621 Aca (1R)    Watson Coleman,B+1    Juv. info.-concerns exchange   REP/ACA  
AR276    Panter,M/Beck,J    Fort Monmouth-reverse close decision   REP  
AR279    Cruz-Perez,N/Vainieri Huttle,V    Toy safety leg.-memor. Cong., Pres enact   REP  
S967    Buono,B    Primary stroke ctr. req.-concerns   REP  
S2191 Aca (1R)    Singer,R    Nursing homes-prov. Medicaid elig. info.   REP/ACA  
S2203    Vitale,J/Kean,T+1    Disease Mgt. Study Comm.-concerns   REP  

Bills Combined: 

A795    Caraballo,W/Vainieri Huttle,V+13    Death penal.-repeals   COMB/W A3716 (ACS) 
A3069    Quigley,J    Emerg. veh., stopped-duties of driv.   COMB/W A2436/3175 (ACS) 
A3175    Holzapfel,J/Barnes Jr.,P    Emerg. veh., stopped-duties of driv.   COMB/W A2436/3069 (ACS) 

Bills Reported Referred/AAP: 

A4559 AcsAca (ACS/1R)    Chivukula,U/McKeon,J+1    Greenhouse gas emissions-reduction   REP/ACA REF AAP 

Bills Reported Referred/ABU: 

A3927    Doherty,M/Beck,J+2    Co. bds. of taxation-decrease memb.   REP REF ABU 

Bills Given Second Reading w/Governor's Recommendation: 

A1016 AcaSca w/GR (3R)    Prieto,V/Cohen,N+7    Heating, ventilating contractors-lic.    
A1044 AcaAaAaSa w/GR (5R)    Van Drew,J/Johnson,G+10    Plant closings, cert-prenotification req    
A1698 AcaSca w/GR (3R)    Fisher,D/Cruz-Perez,N+27    Tax preparation svcs.-concerns    
A4295 Aca w/GR (2R)    Roberts,J/Quigley,J+4    Charity Care Fraud Prev. & Detection Act  
S597 ScaAcsAaSca w/GR (ACS/3R)    Kyrillos,J/Scutari,N+14    Donation clothing bins-regs.  

Bills Received from Senate/Concurrence w/Senate Amendments/Given Second  

A312/2591 AcsSca (ACS/1R)    Cohen,N/Vandervalk,C+13    Umbilical cord blood-concerns donation    
A1885 Sca (1R)    McKeon,J/Stack,B+3    Recreational veh.-concerns    
A2070 AcaSca (2R)    Bodine,F/Chivukula,U+3    Travel Independence Prog-NJT study    
A3622 Sca (1R)    Vas,J/Chivukula,U+14    Mil. leave, time of war-prov. emp. prot.    

Bills Received from Senate/Without Reference/Given Second Reading: 

S171/2471 Scs (SCS)    Lesniak,R/Martin,R+1    Death penalty-elim.    
S1758 Sca (1R)    Vitale,J/Weinberg,L+7    Safe Patient Handling Act    
S2645 Scs (SCS)    Karcher,E    Coastal & Ocean Prot. Council-estab.    
S2835    Karcher,E/Vitale,J+1    Resource family parents-concerns    
S2905    Kean,T/Turner,S    Epinephrine-concern admin in nonpub sch.    
S2932 Sca (1R)    Girgenti,J/Sacco,N+1    Firearms-concerns transportation    
S2937 Sca (1R)    Adler,J    Clean Waters Fd.-cancel, reapprop moneys    
S2938 Sca (1R)    Smith,B    Riparian lands-concerns    
S2943    Sweeney,S    Mentally retarded care fac.-assessment    
S2949 Sca (1R)    Weinberg,L/Scutari,N    Voting machines-concerns    
SJR55    Sweeney,S/Cunningham,S    Pulmonary Hypertension Awareness Mo.-Nov    
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Bills Received from Senate/Referred to Committee: 

S238    Bucco,A/Girgenti,J    Fire safety juv. response ed. prog.;$85K   REF AHO 
S982    Lance,L/Turner,S+1    Rt. 31 Purple Heart Memor. Hwy.-desig.   REF ATR 
S1078 Sca (1R)    Singer,R    Sch. buses-concerns   REF ATR 
S1806 Sca (1R)    Martin,R/Bucco,A    Crim. offense of assault, cert.-upgrades   REF AJU 
S2274 Sca (1R)    Connors,L    Age-restricted community-concerns   REF AHO 
S2681    Girgenti,J/Bucco,A    Firemen's relief assn., loc.-concerns   REF ALP 

Co-Sponsors Added: 

A2512   (Conners,J)    Mental health coverage req.-revises 
A3623 Acs (ACS)   (Evans,E)    Cert. of rehab.-person w/crim. record 
A3716/795 Acs (ACS)   (Watson Coleman,B)    Death penalty-repeals 
A3918 Aca (1R)   (Epps,C; Gordon,R)    Contaminated sites-concerns 
A4156 AcaAca (2R)   (Evans,E)    Energy efficiency standard-cert. product 
A4393 Aca (1R)   (Oliver,S)    Bid ad. req.-concerns 
A4482 Aca (1R)   (Evans,E)    Animal shelter fding-mun court surcharge 
A4559 AcsAca (ACS/1R)   (Watson Coleman,B)    Greenhouse gas emissions-reduction 
A4591   (Baroni,B; Pou,N)    Hate crimes, bullying-revises laws 
A4621 Aca (1R)   (Evans,E)    Juv. info.-concerns exchange 

Co-Sponsors Withdrawn: 
 
A931   (Watson Coleman,B)    MV Owners' Right to Repair Act 

Second Prime Sponsors Added: 

A3769   (Johnson,G)    Emerg. svcs vol, paid leave-bus tax cred 
A3770   (Johnson,G)    Spousal support pymts.-concerns 
A3877   (Johnson,G)    Surgical practices-concerns 
A3975  Acs (ACS)   (Evans,E)    Minor's mv record-req. MVC prov. parent 
A4317 Aca (1R)   (Evans,E)    Driv. lic-concerns conditional discharge 
A4475   (Vas,J)    Jessica Lunsford Child Prot. Zone Act 
A4582 Aca (1R)   (Bramnick,J)    Gang criminality-creates offense 
A4585   (Chivukula,U)    Voting machines-concerns 
A4617   (Vas,J)    Epinephrine-concern admin in nonpub sch. 
ACR95   (Johnson,G)    Water consumption user fee rev-dedicate 

Third Prime Sponsors Added: 

A931   (Watson Coleman,B)    MV Owners' Right to Repair Act 
A4469   (Vas,J)    Env. nuisance abatement-concerns 
A4582 Aca (1R)   (Manzo,L)    Gang criminality-creates offense 
A4601 Aca (1R)   (Evans,E)    Bridge Safety Prog.-estab. and funding 

Fourth Prime Sponsors Added: 

A3857   (Green,J)    Affordable housing-concerns 

The Assembly adjourned at 7:45 P.M. to meet again on Thursday, December 13, 2007 (SESSION). 

Bills Passed Both Houses/Sent To Governor: 

A253    Cruz-Perez,N/Mayer,D+7    Vets., cert-concerns housing opportunity 
A909    Gusciora,R/Watson Coleman,B+12    Animals-concerns use in product testing 
A3253    Conners,J/Sires,A+17    NJ STARS & NJ STARS II-concerns 
A3263    Payne,W/Stanley,C+4    Lead paint inspections-expand req. 
A3513    Schaer,G/Gordon,R+15    Religious observance-lic. test dates 
A3517    Schaer,G/Watson Coleman,B+13    Health care fac.-religious accommodation 
A3863    Cohen,N/Wisniewski,J+1    Auto. insur-concern prov, premium option 
AJR101    Cryan,J/Stender,L+11    Vol. Blood Donor Awareness Mo.-Sept. 
AJR102    Bramnick,J/Cruz-Perez,N+15    Veterans' Mo.-desig. Nov. of each yr. 
AJR135    Vainieri Huttle,V/Giblin,T+7    Emp. Free Choice Act-urge Cong. enact 
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Bills Signed Into Law Since Last Session (12/6/07): 

None 


